GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3951
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011

MUMBAI GOA SEA WAY
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for introduction of shipping services between Mangalore and Mumbai and also from Mumbai to Goa sea-way;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof;
(c) the time by which the said proposals are likely to be cleared; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)
(a@): No, Madam

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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